

RCA DJ 9/26

MUKEM WATI THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS VS. PREM
SINGH

29.01.2026

Fresh Appeal received. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Sh.Ashish Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant.

Heard. Perused.

Issue notice of the present appeal to the respondent(s)
through all permissible modes, on filing of PF.

Trial Court Record (TCR) be summoned for the next date
of hearing.

Put up on 17.03.2026 for arguments on appeal.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
29.01.2026