

RCA DJ 9/26

MUKEM WATI THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS Vs. PREM SINGH

17.03.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for appellant through VC.
Ld. counsel for respondent.

TCR received.

Let respondent file reply to the three interim applications moved by appellant. There is no need of any reply to the main appeal.

List for arguments on the interim applications as well as main appeal on 07.04.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.03.2026